

Article N°	Description		Unité		Quantité		Lewis Bros. Asphalt Paving		Ryanmoir Excavation & Contractors		North Shore Construction		La Compagnie d'Équipement & Const.		Michaud & Simard Inc.		North Shore Builders Ltd.		E. Morin & Frères Ltd.		Les Constructions du St-Laurent Ltée.		McNamara (Quebec) Ltd.		Union des Carrières & Pavages		E. J. Persons		Sir Robert McAlpine & Sons (Canada)		La Société d'Entreprises Générales		Estimation du ministère	
							Mount-Royal (P.Q.)		Montréal (P.Q.)		Montréal, (P.Q.)		Rimouski (P.Q.)		Saint-Sauveur (P.Q.)		Rimouski (P.Q.)		Rivière-du-Loup (P.Q.)		Villeneuve (P.Q.)		Montréal (P.Q.)		Québec (P.Q.)		Sweetsburg (P.Q.)		Westmount (P.Q.)		Amos (P.Q.)			
							Prix	Montant	Prix	Montant	Prix	Montant	Prix	Montant	Prix	Montant	Prix	Montant	Prix	Montant	Prix	Montant	Prix	Montant	Prix	Montant	Prix	Montant	Prix	Montant	Prix	Montant	Prix	Montant
1	Essartage.....	acre	95	210.00	19,950.00	100.00	9,500.00	100.00	9,500.00	325.00	30,875.00	150.00	14,250.00	150.00	14,250.00	100.00	9,500.00	225.00	21,375.00	150.00	14,250.00	150.00	14,250.00	125.00	*2,625.00	170.00	16,150.00	200.00	19,000.00	150.00	14,250.00			
2	Essouchement et défrichement.....	acre	65	220.00	14,300.00	150.00	9,750.00	150.00	9,750.00	250.00	16,250.00	150.00	9,750.00	150.00	9,750.00	200.00	13,000.00	250.00	16,250.00	300.00	19,500.00	175.00	11,375.00	280.00	18,200.00	306.00	19,890.00	266.00	17,290.00	180.00	11,700.00			
3	Enlèvement des clôtures.....	rad.	2,500	1.00	2,500.00	.10	250.00	.10	250.00	1.50	3,750.00	.40	1,000.00	1.00	2,500.00	.80	2,000.00	.75	1,875.00	.50	1,250.00	.80	2,000.00	.50	1,250.00	3.23	8,075.00	.70	1,750.00	.80	2,000.00			
4	Excavation ordinaire.....	v.c.	360,000	.11	39,600.00	Av.* .2222	80,000.00	Av.* .2722	98,000.00	.30	108,000.00	.34	122,400.00	.35	126,000.00	.45	162,000.00	.47	169,200.00	.59	212,400.00	.40	144,000.00	.58	208,800.00	.37	133,200.00	.70	252,000.00	.45	162,000.00			
5	Excavation dans le roc massif.....	v.c.	5,000	2.50	12,500.00	3.50	17,500.00	3.00	15,000.00	2.50	12,500.00	3.00	15,000.00	2.70	13,500.00	3.00	15,000.00	2.50	12,500.00	2.00	10,000.00	3.50	17,500.00	2.30	11,500.00	1.12	5,600.00	4.00	20,000.00	4.00	20,000.00			
6	Régalement et roulage.....	acre	55	100.00	5,500.00	50.00	2,750.00	50.00	2,750.00	100.00	5,500.00	60.00	3,300.00	50.00	2,750.00	75.00	4,125.00	100.00	5,500.00	38.00	2,090.00	700.00	38,500.00	250.00	13,750.00	44.50	2,447.00	80.00	4,400.00	60.00	3,300.00			
7	Fossé ouvert—excavation ordinaire.....	v.c.	6,000	1.50	9,000.00	1.00	6,000.00	.50	3,000.00	.50	3,000.00	.75	4,500.00	1.00	6,000.00	.60	3,600.00	.60	3,600.00	.80	4,800.00	.65	3,900.00	1.00	6,000.00	.82	4,920.00	1.00	6,000.00	.75	4,500.00			
8	Roc massif, fossés et tranchées—tuyaux.....	v.c.	2,000	4.00	8,000.00	5.00	10,000.00	5.00	10,000.00	3.00	6,000.00	4.00	8,000.00	3.20	6,400.00	6.00	12,000.00	5.00	10,000.00	4.00	8,000.00	4.50	9,000.00	3.05	6,100.00	5.00	10,000.00	7.00	14,000.00	7.00	14,000.00			
9	Tuyaux à drains perf. 8".....	p.l.	1,800	4.00	7,200.00	3.00	5,400.00	3.00	5,400.00	2.50	4,500.00	3.10	5,580.00	7.00	12,600.00	1.70	3,060.00	2.58	4,644.00	3.60	6,480.00	3.25	5,850.00	3.25	5,850.00	4.92	8,556.00	5.50	9,900.00	3.30	5,940.00			
10	Tuyaux à drains perf. 10".....	p.l.	2,200	5.00	11,000.00	4.00	8,800.00	4.00	8,800.00	3.60	7,920.00	4.30	9,460.00	8.15	17,930.00	2.70	5,940.00	3.76	8,272.00	5.43	11,946.00	4.00	8,800.00	4.00	8,800.00	5.62	12,364.00	6.15	13,530.00	4.50	9,900.00			
11	Tuyaux à drains non perf. 12".....	p.l.	200	4.80	960.00	4.50	900.00	3.50	700.00	3.85	770.00	4.65	930.00	6.35	1,270.00	3.00	600.00	4.03	806.00	6.25	1,250.00	4.65	930.00	5.60	1,120.00	4.19	838.00	5.92	1,184.00	4.80	960.00			
12	Tuyaux à drains non perf. 36" (calés dans béton) ciment fourni par le ministère.....	p.l.	75	33.00	2,475.00	13.00	975.00	24.00	1,800.00	22.60	1,687.50	28.80	2,160.00	34.00	2,550.00	28.50	2,137.50	31.75	2,381.25	33.00	2,475.00	20.00	1,500.00	33.70	2,527.50	19.64	1,473.00	32.00	2,400.00	15.00	1,125.00			
13	Tuyaux à drains non perf. 36" (remp. ord.).....	p.l.	125	27.00	3,375.00	11.00	1,375.00	13.00	1,625.00	15.71	1,963.75	16.80	2,100.00	18.60	2,325.00	22.00	2,750.00	15.48	1,935.00	18.00	2,250.00	16.00	2,000.00	23.60	2,950.00	13.67	1,709.00	17.90	2,237.50	11.00	1,375.00			
14	Regards en béton (m-57) ciment par min.....	c.a.	7	350.00	2,450.00	200.00	1,400.00	250.00	1,750.00	350.00	2,450.00	300.00	2,100.00	355.00	2,485.00	250.00	1,750.00	268.81	1,881.67	370.00	2,590.00	230.00	1,610.00	415.00	2,905.00	366.00	2,562.00	300.00	2,100.00	350.00	2,450.00			
15	Bassins coll. béton (M-48) ciment par min.....	c.a.	6	275.00	1,650.00	100.00	600.00	150.00	900.00	250.00	1,500.00	200.00	1,200.00	235.00	1,410.00	200.00	1,200.00	222.00	1,332.00	300.00	1,800.00	150.00	900.00	375.00	2,250.00	313.00	1,878.00	250.00	1,500.00	260.00	1,560.00			
16	Ajouts ou suppressions—prof. 6' 0" des regards.....	p.l.	10	40.00	* —	1.00	10.00	1.00	10.00	50.00	500.00	10.00	100.00	43.00	430.00	20.00	200.00	27.00	270.00	47.00	470.00	25.00	250.00	63.00	630.00	47.00	470.00	25.00	* —	30.00	300.00			
17	Ajouts ou suppressions—prof. 6' 0" des bassins c.....	p.l.	9	30.00	* —	1.00	9.00	1.00	9.00	30.00	270.00	8.00	72.00	20.00	180.00	20.00	180.00	21.00	189.00	39.20	352.80	12.50	112.50	7.00	513.00	40.00	360.00	15.00	* —	20.00	180.00			
18	Encochement des ouvrages protecteurs.....	v.c.	40	3.00	120.00	5.00	200.00	10.00	400.00	5.00	200.00	12.00	480.00	5.00	200.00	10.00	400.00	5.00	200.00	5.00	200.00	15.00	600.00	5.00	200.00	10.00	400.00	10.00	400.00	10.00	400.00			
19	Obturation des drains poreux.....	gal.	700	.70	490.00	.05	35.00	.10	70.00	.12	84.00	.15	105.00	.10	70.00	.08	56.00	.10	70.00	.20	140.00	.15	105.00	.32	224.00	.35	245.00	.50	350.00	.15	105.00			
20	Fouillage du sous-sol.....	s.y.	112,000	.18	20,160.00	.10	11,200.00	.06	6,720.00	.03	3,360.00	.05	5,600.00	.08	8,960.00	.10	11,200.00	.13	14,560.00	.05	5,600.00	.15	16,800.00	.05	5,600.00	.02	2,240.00	.12	13,440.00	.17	19,040.00			
21	Couche de sous-sol granuleux 24" et 6".....	ton.	200,000	.22	44,000.00	Av.* .425	85,000.00	Av.* .45	90,000.00	.50	100,000.00	.49	98,000.00	.45	90,000.00	.50	100,000.00	.64	128,000.00	.66	132,000.00	.90	180,000.00	.60	120,000.00	.59	118,000.00	.80	160,000.00	.85	170,000.00			
22	Base de 9" et 6" de pierre ou gravier conc.....	ton.	80,000	.94	75,200.00	Av.* 1.03125	82,500.00	Av.* 1.125	90,000.00	.88	70,400.00	.84	67,200.00	.75	60,000.00	1.00	80,000.00	1.05	84,000.00	1.10	88,000.00	1.20	96,000.00	1.28	102,400.00	2.06	164,800.00	1.30	104,000.00	1.50	120,000.00			
23	Application d'un apprêt (asphalte par min.).....	gal.	57,000	.05	2,850.00	.05	2,850.00	.05	2,850.00	.035	1,995.00	.05	2,850.00	.035	1,995.00	.08	4,560.00	.08	4,560.00	.05	2,850.00	.15	8,550.00	.06	3,420.00	.11	6,270.00	.06	3,420.00	.10	5,700.00			
24	Surface de 3 1/2"—mél. chaud (asp. par min.).....	ton.	27,000	4.15	112,050.00	5.00	135,000.00	5.10	137,700.00	4.62	124,740.00	4.90	132,300.00	4.30	116,100.00	5.00	135,000.00	4.80	129,600.00	4.39	118,530.00	4.96	133,920.00	5.00	135,000.00	8.35	225,450.00	5.75	155,250.00	4.60	124,200.00			
25	Planche—béton 9"—cim. Portland par min.....	v.c.	5,700	12.50	71,250.00	7.00	39,900.00	9.00	51,300.00	10.00	57,000.00	10.00	57,000.00	14.50	82,650.00	18.00	102,600.00	10.00	57,000.00	7.60	43,320.00	9.00	51,300.00	16.00	91,200.00	18.45	105,165.00	12.00	68,400.00	13.50	76,950.00			
26	Formation et obturation de joints.....	p.l.	21,000	.25	5,250.00	.20	4,200.00	.16	3,360.00	.02	420.00	.15	3,150.00	.15	3,150.00	.25	5,250.00	.23	4,830.00	.20	4,200.00	.22	4,620.00	.45	9,450.00	.39	8,190.00	.20	4,200.00	.20	4,200.00			
27	Conduits 2-4".....	p.l.	440	4.00	1,760.00	2.25	990.00	2.25	990.00	5.00	2,200.00	4.50	1,980.00	2.65	1,166.00	3.50	1,540.00	4.71	2,072.40	3.22	141,680.00	4.00	1,760.00	2.10	924.00	4.90	2,156.00	3.50	1,540.00	3.60	1,584.00			
28	Conduits 4-4".....	p.l.	1,050	5.50	5,775.00	4.00	4,200.00	4.00	4,200.00	6.00	8,400.00	6.80	7,140.00	4.49	4,714.50	5.00	5,250.00	7.44	7,812.00	8.07	8,473.50	7.00	7,350.00	3.00	3,150.00	5.94	6,237.00	4.20	4,410.00	5.80	6,090.00			
MONTANT TOTAL DE LA SOUMISSION.....				479,965.00		521,294.00		556,834.00		576,235.25		577,707.00		591,335.50		684,898.50		694,715.32		706,634.10		763,482.50		767,338.50		869,945.00		882,701.50		783,809.00				

Articles
*16—400.0
17—270.00 (480,635.00)

Articles
*4, 21, 22—Moyenne
des prix

Articles
*4, 21, 22—Moyenne
des prix

Articles
*16—250.00
*17—135.00 (883,086.50)

Vérifié M.E.B.